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Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

40 kg TOTAL
1 131 Vinatai Aher 07-03-2005 MHR
2 101 Priteesmita Bhoi 14-11-2008 ORS
3 95 Saloni Saini 12-07-2005 RAJ

45 kg TOTAL
1 128 Mina Singh 11-05-2008 ORS
2 94 Manisha Soren 10-03-2007 JKD
3 84 Babita Kumari 01-01-2007 JKD

49 kg TOTAL
1 135 Mina Santa 27-03-2008 ORS
2 128 Aarati Tatgunti 22-06-2005 MHR
3 126 Pooja Vaishnav 26-03-2005 MHR

55 kg TOTAL
1 154 Khushi Kumari 17-11-2005 BHR
2 152 B. Chandrika 10-08-2005 A.P.
3 151 Jyoti 05-10-2006 HRN

59 kg TOTAL
1 134 B. Gangothri 18-06-2004 TEL
2 131 Sumitra Mallik 10-04-2006 ORS
3 128 S. Bharanipriya 31-03-2006 TND

64 kg TOTAL
1 149 Tiki Mohini Mallik 02-05-2008 ORS
2 127 Jenis Barla 16-06-2006 JKD
3 118 Hema Mandavi 12-11-2006 C.G.

71 kg TOTAL
1 168 S. Rithika 15-09-2005 PON
2 166 Chelsi 25-03-2006 DEL
3 159 Rajnandini Amane 28-04-2006 MHR

76 kg TOTAL
1 160 M.A.Hasina Shrin 05-06-2008 TND
2 157 K.Subiksha 22-04-2006 TND
3 156 Jyoti Yadav 31-12-2005 U.P.

81 kg TOTAL
1 170 R.P.Keerthana 20-01-2008 TND
2 129 Harshada Amar Patil 16-01-2006 MHR
3

+81 kg TOTAL
1 152 Muskan 02-03-2005 HRN
2 135 Indhumathi K. 01-08-2005 PON
3 93 Vaishanavi 26-08-2007 DEL



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH SUMMARY TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team MEN WOMEN SUMMARY
1 ORS : ORS 0/0 177/7 177/7
2 TND : TND 0/0 168/8 168/8
3 JKD : JKD 0/0 152/8 152/8
4 MHR : MHR 0/0 145/7 145/7
5 KRN : KRN 0/0 103/5 103/5
6 RAJ : RAJ 0/0 64/3 64/3
7 U.P. : U.P. 0/0 64/3 64/3
8 PON : PON 0/0 53/2 53/2
9 HRN : HRN 0/0 51/2 51/2

10 TEL : TEL 0/0 50/2 50/2
11 DEL : DEL 0/0 48/2 48/2
12 BHR : BHR 0/0 28/1 28/1
13 A.P. : A.P. 0/0 25/1 25/1
14 C.G. : C.G. 0/0 23/1 23/1
15 M.P. : M.P. 0/0 22/1 22/1
16 GUJ : GUJ 0/0 21/1 21/1



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH WOMEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 40 kg 45 kg 49 kg 55 kg 59 kg 64 kg 71 kg 76 kg 81 kg +81 kg TOTAL
1 ORS : ORS 25/1 28/1 49/2 - 47/2 28/1 - - - - 177/7
2 TND : TND - - - 42/2 23/1 0/1 22/1 53/2 28/1 - 168/8
3 JKD : JKD - 48/2 - 37/2 0/1 46/2 21/1 - - - 152/8
4 MHR : MHR 28/1 - 48/2 21/1 - - 23/2 - 25/1 - 145/7
5 KRN : KRN - - 19/1 - 20/1 22/1 20/1 - - 22/1 103/5
6 RAJ : RAJ 23/1 - 20/1 - - - - 21/1 - - 64/3
7 U.P. : U.P. - - 22/1 - - - 19/1 23/1 - - 64/3
8 PON : PON - - - - - - 28/1 - - 25/1 53/2
9 HRN : HRN - - - 23/1 - - - - - 28/1 51/2

10 TEL : TEL - - - - 28/1 - - 22/1 - - 50/2
11 DEL : DEL - - - - - - 25/1 - - 23/1 48/2
12 BHR : BHR - - - 28/1 - - - - - - 28/1
13 A.P. : A.P. - - - 25/1 - - - - - - 25/1
14 C.G. : C.G. - - - - - 23/1 - - - - 23/1
15 M.P. : M.P. 22/1 - - - - - - - - - 22/1
16 GUJ : GUJ - - - - 21/1 - - - - - 21/1



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH SUMMARY MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 ORS : ORS 3 2 1 1
2 TND : TND 2 1 1 2 1
3 MHR : MHR 1 2 2 1
4 PON : PON 1 1
5 HRN : HRN 1 1
6 TEL : TEL 1 1
7 BHR : BHR 1
8 JKD : JKD 2 1 2 1 1
9 DEL : DEL 1 1

10 A.P. : A.P. 1
11 U.P. : U.P. 1 1 1
12 RAJ : RAJ 1 1 1
13 C.G. : C.G. 1
14 KRN : KRN 2 2 1
15 M.P. : M.P. 1
16 GUJ : GUJ 1



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH WOMEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 ORS : ORS 3 2 1 1
2 TND : TND 2 1 1 2 1
3 MHR : MHR 1 2 2 1
4 PON : PON 1 1
5 HRN : HRN 1 1
6 TEL : TEL 1 1
7 BHR : BHR 1
8 JKD : JKD 2 1 2 1 1
9 DEL : DEL 1 1

10 A.P. : A.P. 1
11 U.P. : U.P. 1 1 1
12 RAJ : RAJ 1 1 1
13 C.G. : C.G. 1
14 KRN : KRN 2 2 1
15 M.P. : M.P. 1
16 GUJ : GUJ 1



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 40 kg
Competition : 24.03.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 89 [A] Vinatai Aher 129 MHR 07-03-2005 39.550 50 57 61 57 1 65 72 74 74 1 131 1
2 202 [A] Priteesmita Bhoi 117 ORS 14-11-2008 40.000 42 44 46 44 3 54 57 59 57 2 101 2
3 28 [A] Saloni Saini 95 RAJ 12-07-2005 39.950 45 48 48 45 2 50 56 57 50 3 95 3
4 10 [A] Sapna Kashyap 63 M.P. 04-02-2007 32.500 25 29 31 31 4 32 35 35 32 4 63 4

BREAK RECORDS
NATIONAL RECORDS YOUTH WOMEN 40 kg CLEAN&JERK : AKANKSHA VYAVHARE [MHR]     71 ---> VINATAI AHER [MHR]     74
NATIONAL RECORDS_Y-GIRLS-UPTO 2-11-2023 YOUTH WOMEN 40 kg CLEAN&JERK : AKANKSHA VYAVHARE [MHR]     71 ---> VINATAI AHER [MHR]     74

Jury
1. A-Mr. G.P. Sharma, I-1 [U.P.]
2. B-Mrs. Shyamala Shetty, I-1 [KRN]
3. C-Mr. R.V.L.N. Ratnakara Rao, I-1
[A.P.]

Referee
Center - Mrs. Prabhavathi, N-2 [KRN]
Left - Ms. Ranu Mohanty, N-1 [ORS]
Right - Mr. Ramesh Chandra Padhy, I-
2 [ORS]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 45 kg
Competition : 24.03.2023 12:30 Weigh in : 10:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 104 [A] Mina Singh 136 ORS 11-05-2008 44.350 53 56 58 58 1 65 70 73 70 1 128 1
2 260 [A] Manisha Soren 98 JKD 10-03-2007 43.600 34 37 40 40 2 54 57 57 54 2 94 2
3 176 [A] Babita Kumari 86 JKD 01-01-2007 43.900 33 33 36 36 3 44 48 52 48 3 84 3

Jury
1. A-Mrs. Hansa Manral, I-1 [UKD]
2. B-Mr. S. Shanmugavel, I-1 [TND]
3. C) Mrs. Geetha Ananda, I-2 [KRN]

Referee
Center - Mrs. Akansha Kamale, N-1
[M.P.]
Left - Mrs. Seeta Kumari Jeena, N-1
[ORS]
Right - Mr. Yashpal Singh, N-2 [U.P.]
Reserve - Mr. Pramod. N. Cholkar, N-1
[MHR]

Chief Marshal
1. Mrs. Khushbu Yadav, N-1 [U.P.]
2. Mr. Dilip Shetty, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Mr. Gurumurthy Bhat, N-1 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. Amarnath Tyagi, I-2 [U.P.]
2. Ms. Pranjal Solanki, N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. Amarnath Tyagi, I-2 [U.P.]
2. Ms. Pranjal Solanki, N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Mr. Prasanna, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 49 kg
Competition : 24.03.2023 14:30 Weigh in : 12:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 159 [B] Mina Santa 137 ORS 27-03-2008 48.950 55 59 62 62 1 70 73 75 73 1 135 1
2 97 [B] Aarati Tatgunti 148 MHR 22-06-2005 45.350 58 61 61 58 2 70 74 74 70 2 128 2
3 213 [B] Pooja Vaishnav 130 MHR 26-03-2005 48.950 55 58 60 58 3 68 71 71 68 3 126 3
4 68 [B] Shivani Yadav 123 U.P. 01-07-2006 48.950 50 53 56 56 4 61 64 67 64 4 120 4
5 79 [B] Lalitha Bhatra 123 ORS 04-04-2006 48.150 46 50 52 52 5 57 61 63 63 5 115 5
6 95 [B] Muskan Saini 98 RAJ 27-08-2007 47.500 45 48 48 45 6 52 56 60 56 6 101 6
7 194 [B] R Evangelin 75 KRN 01-02-2007 48.950 35 35 38 38 7 45 45 46 45 7 83 7

Jury
1. A-Mr. G.P. Sharma, I-1 [U.P.]
2. B-Mrs. Shyamala Shetty, I-1 [KRN]
3. C-Mr. R.V.L.N. Ratnakara Rao, I-1
[A.P.]

Referee
Center - Mrs. Shashikala K.G., N-2
[KRN]
Left - Mr. P.A. Jose, N-1 [KRL]
Right - Mrs. Virpal Kaur, N-1 [PUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 55 kg
Competition : 25.03.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 203 [A] Khushi Kumari 163 BHR 17-11-2005 54.600 64 68 71 71 1 79 83 86 83 2 154 1
2 129 [A] B. Chandrika 159 A.P. 10-08-2005 51.350 62 64 66 66 4 83 86 89 86 1 152 2
3 185 [B] Jyoti 150 HRN 05-10-2006 54.800 67 70 72 70 2 78 81 82 81 3 151 3
4 13 [B] V. R. Kanikashree 144 TND 15-09-2006 54.900 60 67 67 67 3 81 81 85 81 4 148 4
5 73 [B] Maahi Babhulkar 136 MHR 07-11-2006 54.550 60 60 62 60 5 75 80 80 75 5 135 5
6 21 [B] L. Rashiya 136 TND 28-11-2005 51.050 55 57 57 55 6 65 68 68 65 6 120 6
7 64 [B] Anupama Kumari 117 JKD 25-12-2005 54.050 49 49 50 50 7 59 62 64 64 7 114 7
8 126 [B] Manisha Kumari 117 JKD 03-08-2007 49.700 49 51 51 49 8 59 60 61 60 8 109 8

Jury
1. A-Mrs. Hansa Manral, I-1 [UKD]
2. B-Mr. S. Shanmugavel, I-1 [TND]
3. C) Mrs. Geetha Ananda, I-2 [KRN]

Referee
Center - Mr. Pramod. N. Cholkar, N-1
[MHR]
Left - Mrs. Akansha Kamale, N-1
[M.P.]
Right - Mrs. Seeta Kumari Jeena, N-1
[ORS]
Reserve - Mr. Yashpal Singh, N-2
[U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 59 kg
Competition : 25.03.2023 14:00 Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 162 [B] B. Gangothri 144 TEL 18-06-2004 58.900 55 55 59 59 1 75 75 75 75 1 134 1
2 211 [B] Sumitra Mallik 124 ORS 10-04-2006 55.750 54 54 57 57 2 70 74 74 74 2 131 2
3 133 [B] S. Bharanipriya 137 TND 31-03-2006 58.950 55 58 58 55 3 65 68 73 73 3 128 3
4 196 [B] Bidusmita Bhoi 132 ORS 31-07-2006 57.650 50 53 55 53 4 63 66 71 66 4 119 4
5 42 [B] Jaisri Rathore 118 GUJ 26-11-2006 58.300 48 51 53 51 5 62 65 65 62 5 113 5
6 105 [B] Rachana 60 KRN 06-07-2006 57.200 30 35 39 35 6 43 43 48 48 6 83 6

181 [B] Seema Marandi 138 JKD 15-08-2008 57.450 58 58 58 -- -- -- -- -- --

Jury
1. A-Mrs. Hansa Manral, I-1 [UKD]
2. B-Mr. S. Shanmugavel, I-1 [TND]
3. C) Mrs. Geetha Ananda, I-2 [KRN]

Referee
Center - Ms. Ranu Mohanty, N-1
[ORS]
Left - Mr. Ramesh Chandra Padhy, I-2
[ORS]
Right - Mrs. Prabhavathi, N-2 [KRN]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 64 kg
Competition : 26.03.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 212 [B] Tiki Mohini Mallik 155 ORS 02-05-2008 62.900 62 65 67 65 1 80 84 87 84 1 149 1
2 228 [B] Jenis Barla 132 JKD 16-06-2006 59.800 51 55 55 55 3 68 72 76 72 2 127 2
3 182 [B] Hema Mandavi 120 C.G. 12-11-2006 60.400 50 54 54 50 4 63 68 71 68 3 118 3
4 161 [B] Shailaja 103 KRN 21-01-2005 60.650 46 46 50 50 5 58 58 62 58 4 108 4
5 166 [B] Rani Kumari 106 JKD 28-11-2007 59.950 40 45 48 48 6 57 61 61 57 5 105 5

128 [B] M. Monila 146 TND 14-11-2006 64.000 56 59 62 59 2 75 75 80 -- --

Jury
1. A-Mr. G.P. Sharma, I-1 [U.P.]
2. B-Mrs. Shyamala Shetty, I-1 [KRN]
3. C-Mr. R.V.L.N. Ratnakara Rao, I-1
[A.P.]

Referee
Center - Mr. P.A. Jose, N-1 [KRL]
Left - Mrs. Virpal Kaur, N-1 [PUN]
Right - Mrs. Shashikala K.G., N-2
[KRN]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 71 kg
Competition : 26.03.2023 14:00 Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 200 [B] S. Rithika 162 PON 15-09-2005 70.400 70 73 75 73 2 90 93 95 95 1 168 1
2 6 [A] Chelsi 170 DEL 25-03-2006 70.350 71 74 76 74 1 88 92 94 92 2 166 2
3 186 [B] Rajnandini Amane 160 MHR 28-04-2006 68.400 68 71 73 71 3 82 85 88 88 3 159 3
4 45 [B] Bhuvaneshwari.P 145 TND 11-07-2006 69.700 58 62 66 62 5 74 78 85 78 5 140 4
5 110 [B] Aruhi Kumari 143 JKD 09-09-2007 69.350 51 55 59 59 6 75 80 86 80 4 139 5
6 172 [B] Thejashwini.   P 107 KRN 06-01-2005 67.950 44 48 52 52 8 60 66 70 70 6 122 6
7 150 [B] Punam Yadav 141 U.P. 29-08-2006 70.750 55 58 58 55 7 66 69 69 66 7 121 7

168 [A] Sandhya Sarode 170 MHR 24-08-2005 69.400 68 68 70 68 4 82 82 -- -- --

Jury
1. A-Mr. G.P. Sharma, I-1 [U.P.]
2. B-Mrs. Shyamala Shetty, I-1 [KRN]
3. C-Mr. R.V.L.N. Ratnakara Rao, I-1
[A.P.]

Referee
Center - Mrs. Seeta Kumari Jeena, N-1
[ORS]
Left - Mr. Yashpal Singh, N-2 [U.P.]
Right - Mr. Pramod. N. Cholkar, N-1
[MHR]
Reserve - Mrs. Akansha Kamale, N-1
[M.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 76 kg
Competition : 27.03.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 193 [B] M.A.Hasina Shrin 173 TND 05-06-2008 71.900 70 74 76 74 1 82 86 89 86 2 160 1
2 20 [B] K.Subiksha 155 TND 22-04-2006 74.950 62 66 70 70 3 80 87 91 87 1 157 2
3 99 [B] Jyoti Yadav 161 U.P. 31-12-2005 71.250 70 73 75 73 2 80 80 83 83 3 156 3
4 3 [B] V. Sahasra 128 TEL 16-08-2008 71.600 57 61 64 64 4 70 74 74 70 4 134 4
5 93 [B] Tanushka Chouhan 106 RAJ 13-05-2007 71.100 53 57 60 60 5 58 63 68 68 5 128 5

BREAK RECORDS
NATIONAL RECORDS YOUTH WOMEN 76 kg SNATCH : JYOTI YADAV [HRN]     73 ---> M.A.HASINA SHRIN [TND]     74

Jury
1. A-Mrs. Hansa Manral, I-1 [UKD]
2. B-Mr. S. Shanmugavel, I-1 [TND]
3. C) Mrs. Geetha Ananda, I-2 [KRN]

Referee
Center - Mr. Ramesh Chandra Padhy,
I-2 [ORS]
Left - Mrs. Prabhavathi, N-2 [KRN]
Right - Ms. Ranu Mohanty, N-1 [ORS]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Pushpraj Hegde, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 81 kg
Competition : 27.03.2023 14:00 Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 109 [A] R.P.Keerthana 172 TND 20-01-2008 79.800 70 75 80 80 1 90 95 95 90 1 170 1
2 210 [B] Harshada Amar Patil 145 MHR 16-01-2006 77.900 55 57 60 57 2 70 72 72 72 2 129 2

Jury
1. A-Mrs. Hansa Manral, I-1 [UKD]
2. B-Mr. S. Shanmugavel, I-1 [TND]
3. C) Mrs. Geetha Ananda, I-2 [KRN]

Referee
Center - Mrs. Virpal Kaur, N-1 [PUN]
Left - Mrs. Shashikala K.G., N-2 [KRN]
Right - Mr. P.A. Jose, N-1 [KRL]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Prasanna, N-1 [KRN]



Khelo India Women League
Bangalore - Karnataka

23/03/2023 to 29/03/2023

29/3/2023 10:54:39 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN +81 kg
Competition : 28.03.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 214 [A] Muskan 163 HRN 02-03-2005 81.200 63 66 68 68 1 80 84 87 84 1 152 1
2 7 [A] Indhumathi K. 115 PON 01-08-2005 87.000 53 57 60 60 2 75 80 80 75 2 135 2
3 205 [A] Vaishanavi 77 DEL 26-08-2007 112.400 35 40 43 40 3 50 50 53 53 3 93 3
4 140 [A] Megha Shree M 70 KRN 04-05-2006 83.700 21 25 28 25 4 30 35 40 35 4 60 4

Jury
1. A-Mrs. Hansa Manral, I-1 [UKD]
2. B-Mr. S. Shanmugavel, I-1 [TND]
3. C) Mrs. Geetha Ananda, I-2 [KRN]

Referee
Center - Mr. Pramod. N. Cholkar, N-1
[MHR]
Left - Mrs. Akansha Kamale, N-1
[M.P.]
Right - Mrs. Seeta Kumari Jeena, N-1
[ORS]
Reserve - Mr. Yashpal Singh, N-2
[U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Mr. Sadashiv Bhat B., N-1 [KRN]
2. Mr. Harish, N-2 [KRN]

Time Keeper
1. Ms. R. Kavitha, N-1 [TND]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]

Technical Controller
1. Mr. K. Suryanarayana, I-2 [A.P.]
2. Mr. H. Basavaraj, N-2 [KRN]
Secretary
1. Mr. Prasanna, N-1 [KRN]
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GROUP OF JURIES AND REFEREES

JURY Member Group 1 :
A-MR. G.P. SHARMA, I-1 [U.P.]  *President of Jury
B-MRS. SHYAMALA SHETTY, I-1 [KRN]
C-MR. R.V.L.N. RATNAKARA RAO, I-1 [A.P.]

JURY Member Group 2 :
A-MRS. HANSA MANRAL, I-1 [UKD]  *President of Jury
B-MR. S. SHANMUGAVEL, I-1 [TND]
C) MRS. GEETHA ANANDA, I-2 [KRN]

REFEREE Member Group 1 :
MRS. PRABHAVATHI, N-2 [KRN]
MS. RANU MOHANTY, N-1 [ORS]
MR. RAMESH CHANDRA PADHY, I-2 [ORS]

REFEREE Member Group 2 :
MRS. AKANSHA KAMALE, N-1 [M.P.]
MRS. SEETA KUMARI JEENA, N-1 [ORS]
MR. YASHPAL SINGH, N-2 [U.P.]
MR. PRAMOD. N. CHOLKAR, N-1 [MHR]

REFEREE Member Group 3 :
MRS. SHASHIKALA K.G., N-2 [KRN]
MR. P.A. JOSE, N-1 [KRL]
MRS. VIRPAL KAUR, N-1 [PUN]
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GROUP OF OTHER COMPETITION OFFICALS

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 1 :
MR. SADASHIV BHAT B., N-1 [KRN]
MR. HARISH, N-2 [KRN]

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 2 :
MRS. KHUSHBU YADAV, N-1 [U.P.]
MR. DILIP SHETTY, N-2 [KRN]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 1 :
MS. R. KAVITHA, N-1 [TND]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 2 :
MR. GURUMURTHY BHAT, N-1 [KRN]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 1 :
MR. K. SURYANARAYANA, I-2 [A.P.]
MR. H. BASAVARAJ, N-2 [KRN]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 2 :
MR. AMARNATH TYAGI, I-2 [U.P.]
MS. PRANJAL SOLANKI, N-2 [M.P.]

SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
MR. PRASANNA, N-1 [KRN]

SECRETARY Member Group 2 :
MR. PUSHPRAJ HEGDE, N-1 [KRN]

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Member Group 1 :
MR. SAHDEV YADAV, I-1 [U.P.]

COMPETITION DIRECTOR Member Group 1 :
MR. S.H. ANANDA GOWDA, I-1 [KRN]

FOP IN-CHARGE Member Group 1 :
MR. P. SRISAILAM, N-1 [AIPSCB]

SPEAKER Member Group 1 :
MR. PREMNATH ULLAL, N-1 [KRN]

RESERVE SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
MR. KRISHNARAJ K, I-1 [KRN]

SCOREBOARD IN-CHARGE Member Group 1 :
MR. SUNEET CHOPRA, N-1 [U.P.]

TSR OPERATOR Member Group 1 :
MR. PURAN CHANDRA, N-2 [DEL]
MR. VISHAL CHOUDHARY, N-2 [U.P.]

RESERVE JURY Member Group 2 :
-MR. B. VENKATRAMIAH, I-1 [A.P.]

FOP IN-CHARGE Member Group 2 :
MR. N. SIVALINGAM, N-1 [TND]

TSR OPERATOR Member Group 2 :



MR. AJAY KUMAR DAS, N-1 [SSCB]

SPEAKER Member Group 2 :
MR. N.P.S CHAUHAN, I-1 [U.P.]

SCOREBOARD IN-CHARGE Member Group 2 :
MR. SHIVAM MISHRA, N-2 [U.P.]

TSR OPERATOR Member Group 2 :
MR. KARAN THAPA, N-2 [U.P.]

CHIEF MARSHAL (RESER Member Group 3 :
MR. PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV, N-1 [U.P.]
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WOMEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Vinatai Aher 07-03-2005 MHR 39.550 131 904.914
2 Khushi Kumari 17-11-2005 BHR 54.600 154 433.940
3 B. Chandrika 10-08-2005 A.P. 51.350 152 415.500
4 Jyoti 05-10-2006 HRN 54.800 151 406.488
5 Priteesmita Bhoi 14-11-2008 ORS 40.000 101 381.413
6 V. R. Kanikashree 15-09-2006 TND 54.900 148 380.274
7 Mina Singh 11-05-2008 ORS 44.350 128 374.744
8 R.P.Keerthana 20-01-2008 TND 79.800 170 361.112
9 S. Rithika 15-09-2005 PON 70.400 168 352.231

10 Chelsi 25-03-2006 DEL 70.350 166 338.493
11 Mina Santa 27-03-2008 ORS 48.950 135 321.336
12 Saloni Saini 12-07-2005 RAJ 39.950 95 311.200
13 M.A.Hasina Shrin 05-06-2008 TND 71.900 160 303.896
14 Rajnandini Amane 28-04-2006 MHR 68.400 159 293.355
15 K.Subiksha 22-04-2006 TND 74.950 157 285.376
16 Maahi Babhulkar 07-11-2006 MHR 54.550 135 280.194
17 Jyoti Yadav 31-12-2005 U.P. 71.250 156 279.382
18 Aarati Tatgunti 22-06-2005 MHR 45.350 128 269.243
19 Pooja Vaishnav 26-03-2005 MHR 48.950 126 255.520
20 Tiki Mohini Mallik 02-05-2008 ORS 62.900 149 226.455
21 Shivani Yadav 01-07-2006 U.P. 48.950 120 217.288
22 Bhuvaneshwari.P 11-07-2006 TND 69.700 140 192.218
23 L. Rashiya 28-11-2005 TND 51.050 120 189.467
24 Lalitha Bhatra 04-04-2006 ORS 48.150 115 188.640
25 Aruhi Kumari 09-09-2007 JKD 69.350 139 187.694
26 Muskan 02-03-2005 HRN 81.200 152 179.297
27 B. Gangothri 18-06-2004 TEL 58.900 134 171.080
28 V. Sahasra 16-08-2008 TEL 71.600 134 168.611
29 Anupama Kumari 25-12-2005 JKD 54.050 114 159.784
30 Sumitra Mallik 10-04-2006 ORS 55.750 131 158.684
31 S. Bharanipriya 31-03-2006 TND 58.950 128 146.930
32 Tanushka Chouhan 13-05-2007 RAJ 71.100 128 144.809
33 Harshada Amar Patil 16-01-2006 MHR 77.900 129 144.370
34 Manisha Kumari 03-08-2007 JKD 49.700 109 137.666
35 Manisha Soren 10-03-2007 JKD 43.600 94 134.377
36 Jenis Barla 16-06-2006 JKD 59.800 127 133.198
37 Muskan Saini 27-08-2007 RAJ 47.500 101 122.562
38 Thejashwini.   P 06-01-2005 KRN 67.950 122 121.688
39 Indhumathi K. 01-08-2005 PON 87.000 135 120.910
40 Punam Yadav 29-08-2006 U.P. 70.750 121 118.406




